

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1790 of 1988

Appellant :- Brij Pal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.C. Chaturvedi, Amit Daga, Amit Daga

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A., Shyam Shanker Pandey

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Virendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Amit Daga, Advocate appears for all the appellants, who are alive, but the LCR was reported to be missing, reconstruction of which was underway as far back as on 21.5.2018, yet till date no report whatsoever has been submitted which is serious.

The O.S.D. (Criminal) to communicate this order to the Sessions Judge concerned to do the needful forthwith.

List on 18.9.2019.

Order Date :- 13.8.2019

Chandra