

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1790 of 1988

Appellant :- Brij Pal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.C. Chaturvedi, Amit Daga, Amit Daga

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A., Shyam Shanker Pandey

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Sri Vipul Kumar Singh, learned Advocate under the authority of Sri Amit Daga, learned counsel for the appellants, Sri H.M.B. Sinha, learned AGA for the State and Sri S.S. Pandey, learned counsel for the complainant.

List this case for final hearing in the week commencing 14.10.2019.

In the meanwhile, Registry shall prepare paper book and parties may collect the same.

Order Date :- 18.9.2019

RK