



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1790 of 1988

Brij Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: A.C. Chaturvedi, Amit Daga, Ankur Singh Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: D.G.A., Shyam Shanker Pandey

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. A request has been made by Sri Vihan Pandey, Advocate to adjourn the case for today.
2. List this case on 13.03.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 13, 2026
M.S. Ansari